Route:KES02PM KES PM

:35 pm

KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
62 RIVER ROAD

26 RIVER ROAD

10 RIVER RD

CHESTNUT HILL RD @ SUGAR HILL RD

22 Running Brook Drive

62 Running Brook Drive

BAR GATE TRL @ STONE PASTURE LN

110 BAR GATE TRAIL

54/55 Bar Gate Trail

42 Bar Gate Trail

249 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD

223 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD

99 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD/96 CHESTNUT HIL
CHESTNUT HILL RD @ CHAMPLIN RD

53 Chestnut Hill Rd

32/33 OVERLOOK FARMS ROAD

BUS GARAGE



Route:KESO06PM KES PM

Dww
O D
T T O
333

OOOON~NOODUITWNN P
TCOCOOTCTTOTTTTTTDT
333333333333

1pm
2pm

PR OOCOUIUIUIUIU10101 01Ol

KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
224 Route 80

ROUTE 80 @ PATRICK DRIVE

197 ROUTE 80

ROUTE 80@WARWICKSHIRE DR.

9 IRON WORKS ROAD

IRON WORKS RD @ TITUS COAN RD
IRON WORKS RD @ ROSEMARY LN
IRON WORKS RD @ JENNIFER LN

70 Iron Works Road

125/123 IRON WORKS ROAD

164 ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD

119 ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD

ROAST MEAT HILL RD @ FOREST GLEN DR
31 KEITH CIRCLE

26 KEITH CIR

ROUTE 81 @ OLD COACH RD

STEVENS RD @ CLARKSON CROSSING
BUS GARAGE



Route:KESO7PM KES PM

6 pm

auuaaauoauaoasiss
©COORRNONN
T OTOTTTOTTTTTO
3333333333

o
o
ge]
3

KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
182 Route 148

552 N ROAST MEAT HILL RD

N ROAST MEAT @ MILL FARMS ROAD

578 N ROAST MEAT HILL RD

WELSCH FARMS RD @ PARKER HILL RD
PARKER HILL RD @ HEFT BROOK LN

61/62 Parker Hill Road

50 PARKER HILL ROAD/47 PARKER HILL RD
31 PARKER HILL ROAD

23 PARKER HILL RD

233/212 RESERVOIR ROAD

200/212 RESERVOIR ROAD

51 BLUEBERRY HILL RESERVE

51 Blueberry Hill Reserve

66 Blueberry Hill Reserve

79 Blueberry Hill Reserve

90 BLUEBERRY HILL RESERVE

99 BLUEBERRY HILL RESERVE

ROAST MEAT HILL RD @ SURREY RIDGE RC
330 ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD

27 WOLF HOLLOW LANE

ROUTE 81 @ KENILWORTH DR

ROUTE 81 No Intersection

BUS GARAGE



Route:KESO08PM KES PM

KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

347 ROUTE 81

HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
340 Route 81Killingworth Elementary

8 FOX RUN LANE

307/309 Roast Meat Hill Road

ROUTE 80 IVY COTTAGE LN

64 Route 80

50 TOWER HILL RD

7/6 KELSEYTOWN ROAD

17 Kelsey Town Road/18 KELSEYTOWN ROA
27/28 Kelsey Town Road/25 KELSEYTOWN Rt
58 KELSEYTOWN ROAD

96 KELSEYTOWN RD

ROUTE 80 IVY COTTAGE LN

BUS GARAGE



Route:KES11PM KES PM

:35pm
:38 pm
45 pm
48 pm
54 pm
;55 pm
56 pm
56 pm
57 pm
:01pm

KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
234 Route 148

423/422 Route 148

429 Route 148

464 ROUTE 148

469 ROUTE 148

484 ROUTE 148

590 Route 148

ROUTE 148 @ VICTORIA DR

75 LITTLE CITY ROAD

131/130 LITTLE CITY ROAD

148 LITTLE CITY ROAD

260 Little City Road

BUS GARAGE



Route:KES13PM KES PM

3:15 pm BUS GARAGE

3:35 pm KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
3:37 pm HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:42 pm 294 Route 81/293 KILLINGWORTH ROAD
3:45 pm 47 Chittenden Road

3:46 pm 68 CHITTENDEN RD

3:47 pm CHITTENDEN @ TOWN CLERK

3:48 pm 78 CHITTENDEN RD

3:53 pm 15 FAWN HILL RD

3:55 pm 57 Fawn Hill Road/58 FAWN HILL RD
3:55 pm 65 Fawn Hill Road

3:57 pm 33/35 Buell Hill Road

3:59 pm 74 BEAVER DAM ROAD

4:00 pm 59 BEAVER DAM ROAD

4:02 pm 42/35 BEAVER DAM ROAD

4:03 pm 11 BEAVER DAM ROAD

4:04 pm 32 COUGHLIN RD/30 COUGHLIN ROAD
4:05 pm COUGHLIN RD@PHEASANT RUN RD
4:06 pm 13 COUGHLIN RD

4:27 pm CENTRAL OFFICE/57 LITTLER CITY RD

4:28 pm BUS GARAGE



Route:KES15PM KES PM

3:35pm KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
3:37 pm HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:44 pm HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:47 pm 549 Route 81

3:48 pm 560/559 ROUTE 81/558 KILLINGWORTH RD
3:51 pm 69 POND MEADOW ROAD/71 POND MEADOV
3:52 pm 72 POND MEADOW ROAD/71 POND MEADOV
3:57 pm 77/80 Burr Hill Road

3:58 pm BURR HILL RD @ HUNTERS RIDGE RD

4:02 pm 171 BURR HILL ROAD

4:05 pm 61/48 STONEHILL DRIVE

4:06 pm 67 Stonehill Drive

4:07 pm 75 STONEHILL DR

4:07 pm 74 STONEHILL DRIVE

4:13 pm 185 SCHNOOR ROAD

4:15 pm 153 SCHNOOR ROAD

4:17 pm 95 SCHNOOR ROAD

4:19 pm BETHKE RD @ JACOB LN

4:32 pm BUS GARAGE



Route:KES16PM KES PM

KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
59 FIRETOWER ROAD/48 FIRE TOWER RD
15 FIRE TOWER ROAD

181 Route 81

176 ROUTE 81

ROUTE 81 @ SHERWOOD FOREST LN
LAUREL RIDGE TRL @ LINNEA LN

53/56 Laurel Ridge Trail

LAUREL RIDGE TRL@LAFATA LN/40 LAUREI
137/134 Cow Hill Road

138/137 COW HILL ROAD

94 COW HILL ROAD

86 COW HILL RD

50 Cow Hill Road

COW HILL RD@DUDLEY TOWNE RD

184 ROUTE 81

89 Hemlock Drive

92 HEMLOCK DR

Deer Ridge Rd @ Hemlock Dr

294 Route 81/293 KILLINGWORTH ROAD
BUS GARAGE



Route:KES18PM KES PM

QUIUTUTA RN WW
ONRPPRPONO®O
TTTTTTTTT
333333333

lo¥e)
® S
T T
33

KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
22/23 GREEN HILL ROAD

48 GREEN HILL ROAD

9/10 Beech Tree Ridge

47/46 Beech Tree Ridge

52 Beech Tree Ridge

71 BEECH TREE RIDGE

GREEN HILL RD @ MAPLE HILL RD

RIVER RD @ RIVERVIEW RD

180 RIVER ROAD

185 RIVER ROAD

212 RIVER ROAD

GRANITE HILL RD @ QUARRY HILL RD

30 GRANITE HILL RD/35 GRANITE HILL ROAI
SPENCER HILL RD @ CEDAR DR

ROUTE 81 No Intersection

BUS GARAGE



Route:KES24PM KES PM

KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HADDAM KILLINGWORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL
51 ALDERS BRIDGE ROAD

61 Alders Bridge Road

42 SCHNOOR ROAD

35 SCHNOOR ROAD

63 SCHNOOR ROAD

19 Bethke Road

636 ROUTE 81

QUITARRDMDDMDIADMOW
O~NOBRRDMNE OO
TCTOTOTTTOTOTT
333333333

57 pm ROUTE 81 @ RACHEL'S CT
58 pm RACHEL'S CT (END)
4:02 pm 282 N PARKER HILL RD
4:02 pm 252 NORTH PARKER HILL ROAD
4:03 pm 279 N PARKER HILL ROAD
4:04 pm 193 NORTH PARKER HILL ROAD
4:04 pm 199 N PARKER HILL RD
4:07 pm PARKER HILL RD EXT No Intersection

4:17 pm BUS GARAGE



